
 Crack Sealing, City Wide 

 City of Ferndale

2095 Main Street

Ferndale, Washington  98248

BID TABULATION

 By: Toni Segerman

 1-Sep-15

Item No. Item

Description
Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 Mobilization 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

2 SPCC Plan 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $335.00 $335.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

3 Flaggers and Spotters 800 HR $45.00 $36,000.00 $55.00 $44,000.00 $55.00 $44,000.00 $57.00 $45,600.00

4 Other Traffic Control Labor 70 HR $45.00 $3,150.00 $55.00 $3,850.00 $60.00 $4,200.00 $57.00 $3,990.00

5 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00

6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

7 Saw-cut PCC 60 LF-IN $5.00 $300.00 $9.00 $540.00 $9.00 $540.00 $20.00 $1,200.00

8 Saw-cut ACP 700 LF-IN $3.00 $2,100.00 $2.30 $1,610.00 $1.20 $840.00 $2.00 $1,400.00

9 Water 10 M GAL $40.00 $400.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00

10 Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 100 SY $55.00 $5,500.00 $32.50 $3,250.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00

11 Crack and Joint Sealing 8,000 LF $2.50 $20,000.00 $1.20 $9,600.00 $1.25 $10,000.00 $1.25 $10,000.00

12 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 700 TON $125.00 $87,500.00 $88.50 $61,950.00 $85.00 $59,500.00 $120.00 $84,000.00

13 Planing Bituminous Pavement 3,000 SY $12.00 $36,000.00 $6.10 $18,300.00 $7.00 $21,000.00 $5.00 $15,000.00

14 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment 0 Calc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 Compaction Price Adjustment 0 Calc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 Adjust Manhole 7 EA $550.00 $3,850.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $485.00 $3,395.00

17 ESC Lead 1 LS $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $310.00 $310.00 $100.00 $100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

18 Inlet Protection 20 EA $80.00 $1,600.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

19 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

20 Reinforced Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter 55 LF $40.00 $2,200.00 $87.00 $4,785.00 $75.00 $4,125.00 $105.00 $5,775.00

21 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter 30 LF $25.00 $750.00 $58.00 $1,740.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $80.00 $2,400.00

Granite Construction Company

3876 Hannegan Road

PO Box 978

Lynden, WA  98264

360-354-3687

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering

Bellingham, WA  98226

360-676-2450

360-733-6735 fax

703 E. Laurel Road

Bellingham, WA  98226

360-398-1427

Whatcom Builders, Inc.

360-398-8361 fax 360-366-3304 fax

Western Refinery Services, Inc.

2380 Grandview Road

Ferndale, WA  98248

360-366-3303

21 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter 30 LF $25.00 $750.00 $58.00 $1,740.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $80.00 $2,400.00

22 Raised Pavement Markers Type 1 16.3 HUND $350.00 $5,705.00 $360.00 $5,868.00 $350.00 $5,705.00 $330.00 $5,379.00

23 Raised Pavement Markers Type 2 3.5 HUND $450.00 $1,575.00 $530.00 $1,855.00 $500.00 $1,750.00 $500.00 $1,750.00

24 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY $65.00 $975.00 $98.00 $1,470.00 $75.00 $1,125.00 $140.00 $2,100.00

25 Reinforced Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type  Parallel A , 6 In. Thick 1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,757.00 $2,757.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

26 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type  Parallel A 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,896.00 $1,896.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

27 Signal System Modifications Complete 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,475.00 $11,475.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00

28 Plastic Crosswalk Line 200              SF $4.00 $800.00 $5.75 $1,150.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $5.50 $1,100.00

29 Plastic Traffic Arrow 5 EA $110.00 $550.00 $115.00 $575.00 $120.00 $600.00 $110.00 $550.00

30 Paint Line 240 LF $1.00 $240.00 $1.15 $276.00 $1.20 $288.00 $1.10 $264.00

31 Pothole Existing Underground Utility 3 EA $350.00 $1,050.00 $520.00 $1,560.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $480.00 $1,440.00

32 Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

33 Unanticipated Site Work 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Base Bid $275,945.00 $259,852.00 $285,373.00 $308,743.00

Main Street - Easternmost to City Limits - Alternate A1

34 Mobilization 1 LS $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $800.00 $800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

35 SPCC Plan 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00

36 Flaggers and Spotters 250 HR $45.00 $11,250.00 $55.00 $13,750.00 $55.00 $13,750.00 $57.00 $14,250.00

37 Other Traffic Control Labor 25 HR $45.00 $1,125.00 $55.00 $1,375.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $57.00 $1,425.00

38 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

39 Crack and Joint Sealing 1 FA $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

40 Inlet Protection 4                  EA $90.00 $360.00 $120.00 $480.00 $90.00 $360.00 $100.00 $400.00

41 Unanticipated Site Work 1                  FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Subtotal Alternate A1 $45,235.00 $50,615.00 $43,510.00 $50,725.00

  

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT A1 (INCLUDING TAX): $321,180.00 $310,467.00 $328,883.00 $359,468.00

  

Vista Drive - Thornton to N City Limits - Alternate A2   

42 Mobilization 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

43 SPCC Plan 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.0043 SPCC Plan 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00

44 Flaggers and Spotters 200 HR $45.00 $9,000.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $57.00 $11,400.00

45 Other Traffic Control Labor 25 HR $45.00 $1,125.00 $55.00 $1,375.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $57.00 $1,425.00

46 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00

47 Crack and Joint Sealing 4,000 LF $3.00 $12,000.00 $1.21 $4,840.00 $1.20 $4,800.00 $1.25 $5,000.00

48 Inlet Protection 6                  EA $90.00 $540.00 $120.00 $720.00 $90.00 $540.00 $100.00 $600.00

49 Plastic Crosswalk Line 40 SF $10.00 $400.00 $9.20 $368.00 $9.00 $360.00 $8.00 $320.00 **

50 Unanticipated Site Work 1                  FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Subtotal Alternate A2 $30,565.00 $27,613.00 $22,900.00 $27,295.00

  

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2 (INCLUDING TAX): $351,745.00 $338,080.00 $351,783.00 $386,763.00

   

Vista Drive - Malloy Roundabout to Thornton - Alternate A3   

51 Mobilization 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

52 SPCC Plan 1 LS $250.00 $250.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00

53 Flaggers and Spotters 175 HR $45.00 $7,875.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $57.00 $9,975.00

54 Other Traffic Control Labor 15 HR $45.00 $675.00 $55.00 $825.00 $60.00 $900.00 $57.00 $855.00

55 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

56 Crack and Joint Sealing 450 LF $10.00 $4,500.00 $6.00 $2,700.00 $6.00 $2,700.00 $5.80 $2,610.00

57 Inlet Protection 6                  EA $90.00 $540.00 $120.00 $720.00 $90.00 $540.00 $100.00 $600.00

58 Unanticipated Site Work 1                  FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Subtotal Alternate A3 $19,840.00 $21,780.00 $17,865.00 $22,190.00

  

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2  + ALT A3 (INCLUDING TAX): $371,585.00 $359,860.00 $369,648.00 $408,953.00

   

Thornton - Della to Church - Alternate A4   

59 Mobilization 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

60 SPCC Plan 1 LS $250.00 $250.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00

61 Flaggers and Spotters 175 HR $45.00 $7,875.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $57.00 $9,975.00

62 Other Traffic Control Labor 15 HR $45.00 $675.00 $55.00 $825.00 $60.00 $900.00 $57.00 $855.00

63 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

64 Crack and Joint Sealing 1,600 LF $5.00 $8,000.00 $2.10 $3,360.00 $2.00 $3,200.00 $2.10 $3,360.0064 Crack and Joint Sealing 1,600 LF $5.00 $8,000.00 $2.10 $3,360.00 $2.00 $3,200.00 $2.10 $3,360.00

65 Inlet Protection 6                  EA $90.00 $540.00 $120.00 $720.00 $90.00 $540.00 $100.00 $600.00

66 Unanticipated Site Work 1                  FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Subtotal Alternate A4 $23,840.00 $22,440.00 $18,565.00 $22,440.00

  

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2 + ALT A3 + ALT A4 (INCLUDING TAX): $395,425.00 $382,300.00 $388,213.00 $431,393.00

   

Thornton - Church to Shannon - Alternate A5   

67 Mobilization 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

68 SPCC Plan 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00

69 Flaggers and Spotters 175 HR $45.00 $7,875.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $55.00 $9,625.00 $57.00 $9,975.00

70 Other Traffic Control Labor 15 HR $45.00 $675.00 $55.00 $825.00 $60.00 $900.00 $57.00 $855.00

71 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

72 Crack and Joint Sealing 350 LF $10.00 $3,500.00 $6.00 $2,100.00 $6.00 $2,100.00 $5.80 $2,030.00

73 Inlet Protection 10                EA $90.00 $900.00 $120.00 $1,200.00 $90.00 $900.00 $100.00 $1,000.00

74 Unanticipated Site Work 1                  FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Subtotal Alternate A5 $19,450.00 $20,660.00 $17,625.00 $21,510.00

   

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT A1 + ALT A2 + ALT A3 + ALT A4 + ALT A5 (INCLUDING TAX): $414,875.00 $402,960.00 $405,838.00 $452,903.00

** math error


